

BEFORE THE MADURAI BENCH OF MADRAS HIGH COURT
(Civil Appellate Jurisdiction)

Tuesday, the Twenty Seventh day of February Two Thousand Eighteen

PRESENT

The Hon`ble Mrs.Justice J.NISHA BANU

CRP (MD) No.366 of 2018
AND
CMP (MD) NO.1643 OF 2018

ASHOK KUMAR,

... PETITIONER/PETITIONER/
7TH DEFENDANT

Vs

1 V. BALU
2 S. MUNIAPPAN,
3 MUNIYANDI
4 M. RAMESH

A. GNANASUNDARAM (DIED)
5 A. NARAYANAN
6 A. MUTHUKUMAR
7 MANOHARIAMMAL
8 DAVAMANI
9 BHAVANI,

...RESPONDENTS 1 TO 9/RESPONDENTS
1 TO 4, 6 TO 10/PLAINTIFFS

10 K.V.N.KANTHARAJ,
11 K.V.N.SIVAKAMI
12 K.V.MARAGATHAM
13 K.V.RAJAM,
14 R.SEETHALAKSHMI
15 K.V.ANGESHWARI

PITCHIAMMAL (DIED)
16 S. PANDIAN
17 S.KALYANASUNDARAM
18 S.BALASUBRAMANIAN
19 A. PANDIAN
20 R. PANDI
21 N.SIVAKUMAR,
22 N.KASIVISWANATHAN,
23 KALEESWARI
24 DHANALAKSHMI
25 MARUDHADURAI
26 SURESH RAJA,
27 LADHA,
28 SUDHA
29 SUDHA

30 SANTHALAKSHMI
31 MARAGATHAM,

... RESPONDENTS 10 TO 31/
RESPONDENTS 11 TO 16, 18 TO 24, 26 TO 34/
DEFENDANTS 1 TO 6, 9 TO 15, 17 TO 25

Petition praying that in the circumstances stated therein and in the affidavit filed therewith the High Court will be pleased to set aside the fair and decreetal order passed in I.A.No.48 of 2015 in O.S.No.20 of 2007 on the file of Additional District Judge, Dindigul dated 6.8.2016.

Prayer in CMP(MD). 1643/ 2018 :

To stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.20 of 2007 on the file of Learned Additional District Judge, Dindigul pending disposal of the above Civil Revision Petition and pass such further or other orders, as this Honourable Court

ORDER : This petition coming on for orders upon perusing the petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of M/S.M.P.SENTHIL, Advocate for the petitioner the court made the following order:-

Notice to the respondents returnable on 14.03.2018.

Private Notice is also permitted.

There shall be an order of interim Stay till then.

Batta has to be paid within a period of three days from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

List the matter on 14.03.2018.

sd/-
27/02/2018

/ TRUE COPY /

Sub-Assistant Registrar (C.S.)
Madurai Bench of Madras High Court,
Madurai - 625 023.

TO
THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DINDIGUL

+1. C.C. to M/S.M.P.SENTHIL Advocate SR.No.3170

GJM/SMA/SAR-2-28.2.18-2P-3C

ORDER
IN
CRP(MD) No.366 of 2018
AND CMP(MD) NO.1643/2018
Date :27/02/2018